#### 504413749 06/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. MITCHELL R. HUMPHREYS	12/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUMPARKULL, LLC
Street Address:	30265 N. 47TH STREET
City:	CAVE CREEK
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85331

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15402869		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: kkessling@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** JASON S. SHULL C/O BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

Address Line 1: TEN S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. SHULL
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Shull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment2#page1.tif

REEL: 042710 FRAME: 0405 504413749

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 007108.00004

Serial Number: 13/712486 Filing Date: December 12, 2012 Inventor: Dr. Mitchell R. Humphreys

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Mitchell R. Humphreys hereby assigns to:

### Humparkull, LLC

30265 N 47th Street Cave Creek, AZ 85331

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### HEMOSTATIC DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF

and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the right to collect past damages and for other relief.

The assignor, Dr. Mitchell R. Humphreys, warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said application or invention and to have the right to make this assignment.

Effective this 26th day of December , 2013 as set forth herein.

By:	Mitchell R. Humphreys, M.D. Wit		ness:	
Title:		Name:	Angela M. Humphreys	
		Title: _		
		Signature: _	Angline page	

Accepted this 26th day of December, 2013 by Assignee:

Signature: MAN RAMP

Attorney Docket No. 007108.00004

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Ph. (312) 463-5000

RECORDED: 06/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 042710 FRAME: 0406